

2018/19 Speedway Sedans Tasmania State Title

BOMBERS

HOBART INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

16th February 2019

Rain Out Date: To be advised

Nomination Fee: \$70.00 (Non Refundable)

\$300.00 Late Nomination Fee (Non Refundable)

NOMINATIONS CLOSE: 9th February 2019

Pits Open 3.00pm

Scrutineering 3.00pm – 5.00pm

Drivers Briefing 5.00pm

Racing Commences 6.00pm

One Way Communicators are <u>compulsory</u>. All Speedway Australia Licence, Log Book and Infringement Card details <u>MUST</u> be entered on your Nomination Form AND produced at Scrutineering.



RACE FORMAT:

HEATS Grid positions – Draws to be conducted by SST Representative

2 x 10 Lap heats per car. (MAX 12 Cars per Heat)

B MAIN If more than 30 Entries

Laps equal to number of starters (Min 8 – Max 16)

17 – 34 points scorers after heats.

May be Cancelled by Speedway Sedans Tasmania Representative

FINAL 20 Laps

Top 16 points scoring cars after heats plus 4 from B Main if applicable.

**All competition will be conducted as per the Australian Speedway Racing Rules & Regulations 2015. **

TROPHIES Final 1st, 2nd, 3rd.

SASHES Final 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th. (Provided by SST)

PRIZE Prize pool to be paid out to 10th place.

MONEY The calculations for Payouts from Prize pool shall be as follows –

1st - 30%, 2nd - 17%, 3rd - 11%, 4th - 9%, 5th - 8%, 6th - 7%, 7th - 6%, 8th - 5%, 9th - 4%, 10th - 3%. Payments are to be

rounded to the nearest \$5



NOMINATION FORM

2018/19 Speedway Sedans Tasmania State Title

BOMBERS

Entrants Name		
Drivers Name		
Address		
)
Email		Home Club
Make/Model of Car_		Car No
Log Book No	SA Licence No	_ Infringement No

Nomination Forms and payment for Tasmanian Entrants are to be submitted to your Club Secretary no later than February 6th prior to Closing Date nominations (9th February 2019).

Entries are to be sent direct to

Speedway Sedans Tasmania, P.O.Box 26, Turners Beach. Tas 7315

Speedway Sedans Tasmania in conjunction with the promoting body reserves the right to accept or <u>reject</u> any nomination



DE	\sim 1	ΛE	ЭΛ.	TI	\mathbf{N}

<u> </u>	
I hereby agree to a	bide by decisions made by the
Scrutineers and Officials when my car is scruting	neered to S.S.A Inc Specifications.
All competition will be conducted as per the Au	ıstralian Speedway Racing Rules &
Regulations book 2018.	
Car Owner Signature	Date
Driver Signature	Date
Club Secretary Signature	Date
State Secretary Signature	Date
Accepted Method of payments	
Nomination Fees may be paid by the fol	llowing method.
1/ Cash. (Receipt to be issued by SST T Nomination Fee from Club or driver)	reasurer upon receipt of
2/ Cheque. (Bank Cheque or Money Ordo payable to Speedway Sedans Tasmania	•
3/ Direct Deposit.	
633-000 - BSB	
141352716 - Account Number	

Please use Car Number and Surname as a reference. (Eg... T1 Gale)

Speedway Sedans Tasmania - Account Name